

SLP(C)No. 10913 OF 2003
ITEM No.202

Court No. 4

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10913/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2003 in Review Appln.104/02
in CWP No.14942/98 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ISHWAR DAYAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(For Final Disposal)
With

SLP(C)No.14752/2002 (with appln. for exemption from filing the clear copy of the Map filed A
nn.P-2 and permission to file addl. documents alongwith annexures) (for final disposal)

Date : 30/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr.A. Sharan,Sr.Adv.,
Ms.Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Narender Dutt,Adv.,
Ms.Puja Anand,Adv.,

Ms.Sunita Singh,Adv.

Mr.E.C. Agrawala,Adv.,
Mr.Manu Krishnan,Adv.
For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

Mr.Neeraj Kumar Jain,Adv.,
Mr.J.B. Mudgil,Adv.,
Mr.Aditya Kumar Chaudhary,Adv.,
Ms.Kavita Wadia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (c) 10913/2003. Heard the learned counsel for the parties. We find no merit in this petition. It is accordingly dismissed. However, at the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, we grant time to vacate and hand over possession of the land to the respondent-authorities on or before 31.8.2004 subject to the usual undertaking being filed by the authorised representative of the petitioners before this Court within two weeks from today.

SLP (c) No.14752/2002. The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma) (Prem Prakash)
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master