

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. No..... In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10913/2003(From the judgment and order dated 25.4.03 in RA 104/02 in CWP  
14942/98 of The High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

ISHWAR DAYAL &amp; ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.  
( for clarification )

Respondent (s)

Date : 24/09/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHAFor Petitioner (s)Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Sunita R. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kumar Chaudhary,Adv.  
Mr. Bharag Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Umang Shankar,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Pursuant to the directions issued by this Court it is submitted that the entire amount of compensation for acquisition of the lands have been deposited by the State of Haryana. However, it is submitted on behalf of the State that though the compensation for the trees standing on the land in question has been paid and collected by the owners of the land while taking possession it is noticed that such trees have been cut and taken away by the land owners. If that be so the petitioner is at liberty to take action as permissible in law. The application is allowed.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master